## Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 06, 2025

2012-00386

RECEIVED: 08/28/12 FILED: 11/15/12 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 11/16/12

**REOPENED**:

## \_0.\_ 00000

CASE CODE Financing

## UTILITIES:

West Carroll Water District

## **INDEX OF EVENTS:**

INDEX OF EVENTS:	
11/16/12	Order Entered: West Carroll District is authorized to enter into the proposed Interlocal Agreement with Carrollton.
	2. The proceeds from Carrollton's loan from KIA for which West Carroll has agreed to assume payment responsibility as a result of the proposed Interlocal Agreement shall be used only for the lawful
	purposes set out in the Application. None of the proceeds, however, shall be used for the construction of the water improvements identified in West Carroll District's Application unless and until West Carroll District is
	granted a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to construct such improvements. 3. West Carroll District shall file with the Commission written evidence of the Attorney General's approval of the proposed Interlocal Agreement within 10 days of receiving such evidence. 4. Any documents filed pursuant to ordering paragraph 3 of this Order shall reference the number of this case and shall be
	retained in the utility's general correspondence file. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as a finding of value for any purpose
	or as a warranty on the part of the Commonwealth of Kentucky or any agency thereof as to the securities authorized herein.
11/15/12	Order Entered: 1. West Carroll District's motion to deviate from 807 KAR 5:001, Section 11 (2)(a), is granted.
10/01/12	2. West Carroll District's application is considered filed as of the date of this Order. Letter filing documents into the record
08/28/12 08/28/12	Acknowledge Receipt of Filing APPLICATION OF WEST CARROLL WATER DISTRICT FOR AN ORDER AUTHORIZING THE DISTRICT SECURITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.300

Total Number of Cases: 1